
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Saturday, November 23, 2013 to Saturday, December 28, 2013 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 
 
 
 
 



 

Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings   
 
In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings.  This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the 
meetings.  Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  While a 
quorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not 
engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body. 
 

Date Meeting Time and Location 

Tue, Nov. 26 Via Linda Senior Center Annual Thanksgiving 
Luncheon 

12:00 noon 
Via Linda Senior Center 
10440 E. Via Linda 

Thu, Nov. 28 and 
Fri. Nov. 29 

Thanksgiving Holiday:  Most City offices closed Recycling collection schedule will 
change:  Thursday collection 
moves to Friday and Friday 
collection to Saturday. 

Sat, Nov. 30 Police Department Document Shredding 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight 

 Small Business Saturday 11:00 a.m. 
Scottsdale Waterfront 

Tue, Dec. 3 Scottsdale Convention and Visitors Bureau 
Quarterly Update Meeting 

7:30 a.m. 
Chaparral Suites & Resort 
5001 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Wed, Dec. 4 Tourism Development Commission Work Study 
Strategic Planning Session  

9:00 a.m. 
SkySong 
1475 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Thu, Dec. 5 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Dec. 6 Granite Reef Senior Center Twilight Gallery Art 
Show 

6:00 p.m. 
Granite Reef Senior Center 
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd. 

Sat, Dec. 7 Electronics Recycling Event 7:30 a.m. 
North Corporation Yard 
9191 E. San Salvador 

 Fire Engine Rides/Fire Department Toy Drive 11:00 a.m. 
Target Store 
15444 N. Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd.

 Holiday Harmony/Tree Lighting 3:00 p.m. Start Time 
6:15 p.m. Tree Lighting 
Old Town, First & Main Streets 

 ARTrageous 5:00 p.m. 
Scottsdale Center for the 
Performing Arts 
7380 E. Second St. 



Date Meeting Time and Location 

Tue, Dec. 9 City Council Special and Regular Meetings 4:00 p.m. Special Meeting 
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Dec. 10 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Dec. 11 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

4:00 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Dec. 12 Waste Management Phoenix Open Kickoff 
Luncheon 

11:30 a.m. 
The Phoenician 
6000 E. Camelback Rd. 

Fri, Dec. 13 Annual Spirit of Community Leadership Awards 
Luncheon 

11:00 a.m. 
DoubleTree Resort by Hilton 
5401 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

 Via Linda Senior Center Holiday Art Show 6:00 p.m. 
Via Linda Senior Center 
10440 E. Via Linda 

 Holiday Lights Opening Night 6:30 p.m. 
McCormick-Stillman Railroad Park
7301 E. Indian Bend Rd. 

Mon, Dec. 16 General Plan 2014 Task Force Meeting 5:30 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

Wed, Dec. 18 Annual Employee Awards Forum 7:30 a.m. 
Scottsdale Center for the 
Performing Arts 
7380 E. Second St. 

Thu, Dec. 19 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Dec. 25 Christmas Holiday: Most City offices closed. Refuse and recycling collection 
schedule will change:  
Wednesday collection moves to 
Thursday.  Thursday collection 
moves to Friday.  Friday collection 
moves to Saturday. 

Sat, Dec. 28 Police Department Document Shredding 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight 

 


